



**UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF FCS SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS LIMITED
FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED Sept. 30, 2008**

PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED
	Sept. 30, 2008 UNAUDITED	Sept. 30, 2007 UNAUDITED	Sept. 30, 2008 UNAUDITED	Sept. 30, 2007 UNAUDITED	March. 31, 2008 AUDITED
1 Net sales/Income from Operations	5,190.28	4,938.42	10,810.48	9,520.42	20,418.42
2 Other Income	16.50	2.93	33.32	9.29	95.24
3 Total Income (1+2)	5,206.78	4,941.35	10,843.80	9,529.71	20,513.66
4 Expenditure					
a Decrease/(Increase) in stock in trade and work in progress	331.94	263.03	604.71	579.25	1,088.83
b Employees Cost and Other Project related Expenses	3,198.04	3,379.19	6,900.44	6,428.65	13,718.12
c Selling , Mktg ,General and Administration Expenses	408.25	301.77	783.89	592.52	1,463.83
d Depreciation	365.98	112.02	672.11	193.59	680.17
Total Expenditure	4,304.21	4,056.01	8,961.15	7,794.01	16,950.95
5 Interest	21.96	14.80	40.90	24.59	55.11
6 Exceptional Items	(0.08)	-	(0.33)	-	0.10
7 Profit Before Tax	880.53	870.54	1,841.42	1,711.11	3,507.50
8 Provision for Taxation					
-Current	54.00	66.66	98.00	151.66	140.21
-Fringe Benefit	2.52	2.00	4.52	4.00	37.88
-Deferred	-	-	-	-	88.38
9 Profit after Tax	824.01	801.88	1,738.90	1,555.45	3,241.04
10 Extraordinary Items (net of Tax expenses)	-	-	-	-	-
11 Face Value (in Rs.)	10	10	10	10	10
12 Paid-up Equity Share Capital	1,442.68	1,426.90	1,442.68	1,426.90	1,442.68
13 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves					10,585.95
14 Earning Per Share (Rs)* (Not annualised)					
Basic before Extraordinary items (in Rs.)	5.77	5.62	12.19	10.90	22.71
Diluted before Extraordinary items (in Rs.)	5.71	5.62	12.05	10.90	22.47
Basic after Extraordinary items (in Rs.)	5.77	5.62	12.19	10.90	22.71
Diluted after Extraordinary items (in Rs.)	5.71	5.62	12.05	10.90	22.47
Number of shares used in computing earnings per equity shares					
Basic	14,269,085.00	14,269,085.00	14,269,085.00	14,269,085.00	14,269,085.00
Diluted	14,426,815.00	14,269,085.00	14,426,815.00	14,269,085.00	14,426,815.00
15 Aggregate of Non-Promoter shareholding (Unaudited)					
-Number of Shares	4,628,387	4,470,657	4,628,387	4,470,657	4470657
-Percentage of Shareholding	32.08	31.33	32.08	31.33	31.33

(Rs. in Lacs)

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF FCS SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS LIMITED
FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED Sept. 30, 2008**

PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED
	Sept. 30, 2008 UNAUDITED	Sept. 30, 2007 UNAUDITED	Sept. 30, 2008 UNAUDITED	Sept. 30, 2007 UNAUDITED	March. 31, 2008 AUDITED
1 Net sales/Income from Operations	2,294.68	2,173.45	4,945.20	4,609.06	9,761.64
2 Other Income	16.50	2.93	33.32	9.29	95.24
3 Total Income (1+2)	2,311.18	2,176.38	4,978.52	4,618.35	9,856.88
4 Expenditure					
a Decrease/(Increase) in stock in trade and work in progress	331.94	263.03	604.71	579.25	1,088.83
b Employees Cost and Other Project related Expenses	480.51	710.20	1,353.11	1,693.79	3,590.16
c Selling , Mktg ,General and Administration Expenses	213.92	198.00	439.30	402.82	906.38
d Depreciation	365.98	112.02	672.11	193.59	680.17
Total Expenditure	1,392.35	1,283.25	3,069.23	2,869.45	6,265.54
5 Interest	21.96	14.80	40.90	24.59	55.11
6 Exceptional Items	(0.08)	-	(0.33)	-	0.10
7 Profit Before Tax	896.79	878.33	1,868.06	1,724.31	3,536.33
8 Provision for Taxation					
-Current	54.00	66.66	98.00	151.66	140.21
-Fringe Benefit	2.52	2.00	4.52	4.00	37.88
-Deferred	-	-	-	-	88.38
9 Profit after Tax	840.27	809.67	1,765.54	1,568.65	3,269.86
10 Extraordinary Items (net of Tax expenses)	-	-	-	-	-
11 Face Value (in Rs.)	10	10	10	10	10
12 Paid-up Equity Share Capital	1,442.68	1,426.90	1,442.68	1,426.90	1,442.68
13 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves					10,620.43
14 Earning Per Share (Rs)* (Not annualised)					
Basic before Extraordinary items (in Rs.)	5.89	5.67	12.37	10.99	22.91
Diluted before Extraordinary items (in Rs.)	5.82	5.67	12.24	10.99	22.66
Basic after Extraordinary items (in Rs.)	5.89	5.67	12.37	10.99	22.91
Diluted after Extraordinary items (in Rs.)	5.82	5.67	12.24	10.99	22.66
Number of shares used in computing earnings per equity shares					
Basic	14,269,085.00	14,269,085.00	14,269,085.00	14,269,085.00	14,269,085.00
Diluted	14,426,815.00	14,269,085.00	14,426,815.00	14,269,085.00	14,426,815.00
15 Aggregate of Non-Promoter shareholding (Unaudited)					
-Number of Shares	4,628,387	4,470,657	4,628,387	4,470,657	4470657
-Percentage of Shareholding	32.08	31.33	32.08	31.33	31.33

Notes:-

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on October 31, 2008 and have been subject to " Limited Review" by the auditors of the Company.
- Investor complaint pending at the beginning of the quarter was Nil. Nil new investor complaints were received and whole were resolved during the current quarter and there was no investor complaint pending at the end of the quarter.
- The deferred tax assets/liabilities shall be recognised at the end of the year.
- These accounts have been prepared in accordance with applicable Accounting Standards issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (ICAI).
- Fixed assets used in the company's business cannot be specifically identified with any of the reportable segments, as these are used interchangeably between various segments. The Management believes that it is not provide segment-wise disclosures relating total assets and liabilities since a meaningful segregation of the available data is not possible.
- The above consolidated results for the quarter and half year ended 30th Sept., 2008 includes results of subsidiary company viz. FCS SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS AMERICA LTD.
- The results are also available on the website of the company at www.fcsitd.com.
- Previous period / year figures are regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary.

**For FCS Software Solutions Limited
By order of the Board
Sd/-
Director**

Place: NOIDA
Date: 31-10-2008

Reporting of Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed

(Rs in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30-09-2008	Corresponding Quarter in the Previous Year 30-09-2007	Year to date figures For Current Period 30- 09-2008	Year to date Figures For the Previous Year 30-09- 2007	Previous Accounting Year 31-03- 2008
Segment Revenue					
Revenue by Geographical Segment					
India	204.32	196.50	374.13	258.58	839.85
USA	4,985.96	4,741.92	10,436.35	9,261.84	19,578.57
Total	5,190.28	4,938.42	10,810.48	9,520.42	20,418.42
Less: Inter Segment Revenue		-		-	-
Net sales/Income	5,190.28	4,938.42	10,810.48	9,520.42	20,418.42
From Operations					
Segment					
Results (Profit)(+)/					
Loss(-) before tax,					
interest & unallocable Exp.					
from each segment)*					
India	131.98	124.23	228.41	144.35	429.09
USA	1,528.32	1,171.97	3,076.92	2,368.17	5,182.38
Total	1,660.30	1,296.20	3,305.33	2,512.52	5,611.47
Add: Other Income	16.50	2.93	33.32	9.29	95.24
Less: Other Un -allocable Exp.	796.27	428.59	1,496.73	810.70	2,199.21
Total Profit Before Tax	880.53	870.54	1,841.92	1,711.11	3,507.50
Capital Employed	14,479.42	10,807.93	14,479.42	10,807.93	12,718.42
(Refer Note 5)					
Other Information (FCS Software Solutions Limited)					
PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		Half Year Ended		YEAR ENDED
	Sept. 30, 2008	Sept. 30, 2007	Sept. 30, 2008	Sept. 30,	March, 31
	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	2007	2008
				UNAUDITED	
Items exceeding 10% of aggregate expenditure					
Staff cost (including sub contracting exp.)	2,480.95	2,417.85	5,206.66	4,663.03	9778.87